PHYSICAL/ENVIRONMENTAL
PARAMETERS MIN. TYP. MAX. UNITS
Operating Temp. Range, Case:
 LC/MC Versions 0 — +70 °C
 MM/LM/QL Versions –55 — +125 °C
Storage Temp. Range –65 — +150 °C
Package Type
 DIP  18-pin ceramic DIP

MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS INCHES (mm)
ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL TEMP. RANGE PACKAGE
ADC-207MC 0 to +70°C 18-pin DIP
ADC-207MM –55 to +125°C 18-pin DIP
ADC-207MM-QL –55 to +125°C 18-pin DIP
ADC-207LC 0 to +70°C 24-pin CLCC
ADC-207LM –55 to +125°C 24-pin CLCC
ADC-207LM-QL –55 to +125°C 24-pin CLCC
ACCESSORIES
ADC-B207/208  Evaluation Board for DIP Version
 (without ADC-207)
0.400
(10.16        )
0.250 ±0.005
(6.35 ±0.13)